



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

IPS- Ex-India Earned leave to Shri.P Prakash IPS (KL-2004), Chief Investigation Officer, Kerala State Human Rights Commission to attend the Chevening Cyber Security Fellowship program at Cranfield University, United Kingdom -Extended-Orders issued.

General Administration (AIS-C) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.1426/2024/GAD 2024

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-03-

- Read 1. Letter No. 11011/01/2022-AIS-III dated 07.10.2022 from the Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India.
 - 2. G.O.(Rt) No.1092/2024/GAD dated 07.03.2024.
 - 3. Letter No.17/ Camp/ IGP/ KSHRC/ 2023 dated 11.03.2024 from Shri.P. Prakash IPS.

ORDER

In continuation to the Ex-India Earned Leave sanctioned as per the Government Order read above, Shri. P Prakash IPS (KL-2004), Chief Investigation Officer, Kerala State Human Rights Commission is sanctioned Ex-India Earned Leave for a period of 6 days from 02.06.2024 to 07.06.2024 with permission to suffix holidays on 08.06.2024 to 09.06.2024, in conjunction with the leave granted vide GO read as 2nd paper above to attend the Chevening Cyber Security Fellowship program at the Cranfield University, United Kingdom, subject to the conditions laid down in the Government of India letter read as 1st paper above.

(By order of the Governor) M ANJANA I A S ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:-

- 1. Shri.P Prakash IPS, Chief Investigation Officer, Kerala State Human Rights Commission, Turbo Plus Tower, P.M.G Junction,Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

(Along with a copy of the leave application for verification).

- 4. The Director General of Police cum State Police Chief, Police Headquarters, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Secretary, Kerala Human Rights Commission, Turbo Plus Tower, P.M.G Junction, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 6. The General Administration (SC) Department.
- 7. The Web & New Media, I&PRD (For Publishing in the website www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in).
- 8. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.S to Chief Minister.
- 2. The O.S.D in the office of Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.A To Additional Chief Secretary, Home & Vigilance.
- 4.The C.A to Additional Secretary/ Joint Secretary, General Administration(AIS) Department.